li • s I AEROSPACE
Hl-SHEAR Corporation, USA
a LISI AEROSPACE Company
For the current list of licensed manufacturers, please visit the
LISI AEROSPACE website at:
HTTP:IIWWW. LISI-AEROSPACE. COM/LICENSES
Design Holder CAGE No. 73197
hi-shear corporation

Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1 /16ths.
See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: Pin Part Number
HL T716APª--ª-
HEAT TREAT: 125,000 psi shear minimum (210,000 psi tensile minimum).
= Passivate per AMS2700, Method 1, Type 8, Class 1, and cetyl alcohol lube
per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Solid film lube per AS5272, Type I, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear
Spec. 305.
= Cadmium plate per AMS-QQ-P-416, Type li, Class 2, and cetyl alcohol lube
per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Grit blast top of head, passivate per AMS2700, Method 1, Type 8, Class 1,
with color green on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Grit blast top of head, passivate per AMS2700, Method 1, Type 8, Class 1,
and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292, with color green on
thread end and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Grit blast top of head, passivate per AMS2700, Method 1, Type 8, Class 1, with
color yellow on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292, with color yellow
on thread end and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292, and cetyl alcohol
lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Solid film lube per KAL-GARD™ RA.
= Passivate per AMS2700, Method 1, Type 8, Class 1. HI-KOTE™ 1 or
HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294 on threads only
(no overspray is allowed on the shank) color code white on thread end, and
cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294
with color silver on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294
on threads only, with color silver on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube
per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= HI-KOTE™ 4 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 397.
FINISH:@HL T716-( )-()
@@J HLT716AP()-()
HL T716DL( )-()
HL T716PB( )-()
@ HL T716SC( )-()
@ HL T716FB( )-()
HLT716SE( )-()
@ HLT716SD( )-()
HLT716SG( )-()
HL T716TB( )-()
@
HLT716MA( )-()
HLT716GL( )-()
HLT716NKJ( )-()
HL T716NKL( )-()
HL T716HK( )-()
8/16 or 1 /2 Maximum Grip Length
Replaces 8/32 or 1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
Finish Code
Pin Basic Part Number
DRAWING NUMBER
HLT716 2 OF 2
©2022 Hi-Shear Corporation